
Not for distribution to U.S. Newswire Services or for dissemination in the United States.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Resource Centrix Announces Signing of Amendment to Option Agreement
With the Addition and Inclusion of 3 New Adjoining Claims

September 13th, 2024 – Vancouver, B.C. – Resource Centrix Holdings Inc. (CSE:
RECE) (“Resource Centrix” or the “Company”), announces the company has negotiated
concessions for the addition of three sizable claims making the total land area under option to
be 9,623.84 hectares from the original 3,409.04 hectares when it first listed.

In addition the company was also successful in negotiating an extension to the option term on
the following items:

a) to a new total of six years from the original term of four years.
b) a reduction of the company to earn and interest in 70% of the mineral claims from the
original 100%
c) a reduction in the option payments due on the third and fourth year anniversary dates, and
negotiated the fifth and sixth years as extensions to the original option agreement as per the
table below.

Date

Payment of cash or cash and
shares (the cash-equivalent

in shares to be solely
determined by the

Optionor)

Minimum Payment for
Expenditures Incurred*

Within 90 days of the Effective Date $50,000
(paid October 27, 2022)

$40,000
(expenditure met)

On or before first April 30, 2023 for
the $50,000 Payment of cash or cash
and shares; and On or before June
30, 2023 for the $60,000 Minimum
Payment for Expenditures Incurred.

$50,000
(paid April 18, 2023)

$60,000
(expenditure met)

On or before May 29, 2024 for
$115,000 Payment of cash or
cash and shares (previously
$100,000); and the $80,000 by
August 30, 2024

$115,000
(paid by May 29, 2024)

$80,000
(due by August 30, 2024 -
expenditure met)



Date

Payment of cash or cash and
shares (the cash-equivalent in
shares to be solely determined

by the Optionor)

Minimum Payment for
Expenditures Incurred*

June 27, 2024 $15,000
(paid on July 5,2024 to
expand the claims by an
additional 54% in area
(additional 1844.3019
hectares from original 2
claims of 3409.0387
hectares)

$NIL

On or before third
anniversary of Effective Date

$200,000
(reduced from $300,000)

$250,000
(same as in original

agreement)

On or before fourth
anniversary of Effective Date

$300,000
(reduced from $500,000)

$1,000,000
(same as in original
agreement)

On or before fifth anniversary
of Effective Date

$300,000
(new as of June 27, 2024 in
conjunction with additional
claim included as part of
the Sylvest property option)

$2,000,000
(new as of June 27, 2024 in
conjunction with additional
claim included as part of the
Sylvest property option)

On or before sixth anniversary
of Effective Date

$2,000,000
(new as of June 27, 2024 in
conjunction with additional
claim included as part of
the Sylvest property option)

$3,000,000
(new as of June 27, 2024 in
conjunction with additional
claim included as part of the
Sylvest property option)

TOTAL: $3,030,000 $6,430,000

A Material Change Report will be filed ON SEDAR PLUS with reference to this news release.

For further information please contact:
Ron Ozols, CEO & Director, or Derrick Gaon, CFO & Director,
E-mail: resourcecentrix@gmail.com
Phone: (416) 904 - 1478

Disclaimers:

This news release may contain forward-looking statements based on assumptions and judgments of



management regarding future events or results. Such statements are subject to a variety of risks
and uncertainties which could cause actual events or results to differ materially from those
reflected in the forward-looking statements. The company disclaims any intention or obligation to
revise or update such statements. For a description of the risks and uncertainties facing the
Company and its business and affairs, readers should refer to the Company’s Management’s
Discussion and Analysis and other disclosure filings with Canadian securities regulators which is
posted on www.sedarplus.ca/landingpage/. This news release does not constitute an offer to sell
or solicitation of an offer to buy any of the securities described herein and accordingly undue
reliance should not be put on such. No regulatory authority accepts responsibility for the adequacy
or accuracy of this release. The Company does not undertake to update this news release unless
required by applicable law.


	Date
	Payment of cash or cash and shares (the cash-equiv
	Minimum Payment for Expenditures Incurred*
	Within 90 days of the Effective Date
	$50,000
	$40,000
	On or before first April 30, 2023 for the $50,000 
	$50,000 
	(paid April 18, 2023)
	$60,000
	On or before May 29, 2024 for $115,000 Payment of 
	$115,000
	$80,000
	Date
	Payment of cash or cash and shares (the cash-equiv
	Minimum Payment for Expenditures Incurred*
	June 27, 2024
	$15,000
	$NIL
	On or before third 
	anniversary of Effective Date
	$200,000
	$250,000
	(same as in original agreement)
	On or before fourth anniversary of Effective Date
	$300,000
	$1,000,000
	On or before fifth anniversary of Effective Date
	$300,000
	$2,000,000
	On or before sixth anniversary of Effective Date
	$2,000,000
	$3,000,000
	TOTAL:
	$3,030,000
	$6,430,000

